Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

06-19-2002 1021268<u>3</u>9

Reference: 358.38829X00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Isuzu Motors Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Yutaka Giken Company Limited Internal 508-1 Yutaka-machi, Hamamatsu City, Shizuoka Pref. Japan Address: Street Address: City: State:Zip: Other
Execution Date: May 20, 2002.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the same application in the same applicati	execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No.(s) Patent No. 6,334,307 Issue Date: January 1, 2002
l Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlangton, VA 22209	Deposit account number:
USA	01-2135
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James N. Dresser, Reg# 22,973 06/13/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/14/2002 ANABI1 00000084 6334307

CC-E41 AA AA

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 12983 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Isuzu Motors Limited, a Japanese corporation having offices at 26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter Assignor) is the owner by assignment of United States Patent No. 6,334,307, said assignment having been recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office July 31, 2000 at Reel 10988, Frame 756, and

WHEREAS, Yutaka Giken Company Limited, a Japanese corporation having offices at 508-1, Yutaka-machi, Hamamatsu City, Shizuoka Pref. Japan (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in the right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half interest in the right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and patent rights.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional lawful acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining reissued and/or extended Letters Patent of the United States and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, or other patent rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent or other patent rights.

DATE: May 20, 2002

Isuzu Motors Limited

By Gestimer Islan
Signature

Name Yoshinori IDA

Title Representative

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/13/2002 REEL: 12983 FRAME: 0768